ORDINANCE NO. 585

AN ORDINANCE VACATING AN ALLEY TWENTY FEET IN WIDTH BETWEEN LOT THREE AND LOTS TEN, ELEVEN AND TWELVE IN BLOCK TWENTY ONE, AND, ALSO, VACATING THAT PORTION OF AN ALLEY TWENTY FEET IN WIDTH BETWEEN THE SOUTH TEN FEET OF LOT TWO AND THE SOUTH TEN FEET OF LOT FIVE, AND, ALSO, VACATING THAT PORTION OF AN ALLEY TWENTY FEET IN WIDTH BETWEEN LOT THREE AND LOT SIX, ALL IN BLOCK TWENTY ONE, IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY, OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION I

That the vacation of an alley twenty (20) feet in width between Lot Three (3) and Lots Ten (10), Eleven (11), and Twelve (12) in Block Twenty One (21), and, also, that portion of an alley twenty (20) in width between the South ten (10) feet of Lot Two (2) and the South Ten (10) feet of Lot Five (5) in Block Twenty One (21), and, also, that portion of an alley twenty (20) feet in width between Lot Three (3) and Lot Six (6) in Block Twenty One (21), all situated in the Original Town, now City, of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois will not materially impair or interfere with the use already existing or will not be detrimental to the public and the interest of the public will be subserved.

SECTION II

An alley twenty (20) feet in width between Lot Three (3) and Lots Ten (10) Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) in Block Twenty One (21), and, also, that portion of an alley twenty (20) feet in width between the South ten (10) feet of Lot Two (2) and the South ten (10) feet of Lot Five (5) in Block Twenty One (21), and, also, that portion of an alley twenty (20) feet in width between Lot Three (3) and Lot Six (6) in Block Twenty One (21), all situated in the Original Town, now City, of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois is hereby vacated.

SECTION III

This Ordinance shall become in effect immediately upon its passage.

Passed at a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 12th day of February, A.D. 1969.

APPROVED: Herbert & Heck
Mayor

ATTEST: Milieut Morgan
City Clerk

KENNETH E. MOSS ATTORNEY AT LAW NOKOMIS. ILLINOIS

221652

ORDINANCE NO.

585

AN ORDINANCE VACATING AN ALLEY TWENTY FEET IN WIDTH BETWEEN LOT THREE AND LOTS TEN, ELEVEN AND TWELVE IN BLOCK TWENTY ONE, AND, ALSO, VACATING THAT PORTION OF AN ALLEY TWENTY FEET IN WIDTH BETWEEN THE SOUTH TEN FEET OF LOT TWO AND THE SOUTH TEN FEET OF LOT FIVE IN BLOCK TWENTY ONE, AND, ALSO, VACATING THAT PORTION OF AN ALLEY TWENTY FEET IN WIDTH BETWEEN LOT THREE AND LOT SIX IN BLOCK TWENTY ONE, ALL IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY, OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLING IS

STATE OF ILLINOIS MONTGOMERY COUNTY

\$ 88.

Filed for record

hour of 1:10 o'clock ... P.

nice May Cu

XEROX COPIED

LAW OFFICES OF STRAC

KENNETH E. MOSS

BOX 27

NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS 62075

me David

300